Drogos, Ponna, Env. Health

Subject: ROZ584 9456 Pacific
Entry Type: Phone call

Start: _ Thu 8/2/2007 9:45 AM
End: Thu 8/2/2007 9:45 AM
Duration: 0 hours

07/26/07, 1025a, Misty, Trinity Source Group, 831-685-1217
She Ift msg, Needs RO# to upload report

08/02/07, 945a, | spoke to employee who answered phone, he identified site & 1 gave him the RO#.



Drggt_)s, Donna, Env. Health

Subject: RO2584 - 649 Pacific
Entry Type: Phone call

Start: Thu 7/26/2007 9:40 AM
End: ' Thu 7/26/2007 2:40 AM
Duration: 0 hours

Misty, Trinity Source Group, 831-685-1217
needs RO# for site, RO2584
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Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

Subject: RP2584 - 1701-1713 Webster
Entry Type: Phone call

Start: Mon 11/28/2005 3:54 PM
End: Mon 11/28/2005 3:54 PM
Duration: 0 hours

Carl Searway

Will he still receive directive letters, has not received ltrin 1 yr, 1.5 yr.

He is listed as rp he will receive directive ltrs from us, re; reports since primary rp is doing work he
needs to work with that RP & consultant to get copies of reports, recc he perform file review to get
any other info needed. Jerry is caseworker

He said a CAP was submitted by current consultant, but he only had info for QMR. | did not think
there was a CAP submitted.



Drogos, Donna, Env. Health
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Subject: R0O2584 - 1701-1713 Webster
Entry Type: Phone call

Start: Fri 11/4/2005 10:22 AM

End: Fri 11/4/2005 10:22 AM
Duration: 0 hours

RO2584 - 1701-1713 Webster

11/03/05, 309p, Dave Riesma, RRM, 831-475-8141

Site languising, no response in 2 yrs

John Lindsey, 1201 webster st, Alameda

Submit WP, no response, did drilling & submitted reports

11/03/05, 312p, Dave Riesma, 831-475-8141
649 pacific Ave at webster

11/04/05, 1015a, discussed site he will call new CW Jerry




Schultz, Robert, Env. Health

Subject: Mark Russel, RO2584
Entry Type: Phone call

Company: Mechanics Bank
Start: Mon 3/7/2005 8:31 AM
End: Mon 3/7/2005 8:31 AM
Duration: 0 hours

649 Pacific Ave
Alameda ,
Action plan approval

Refinance in process waiting to find out what's going on
415-249-0306

Submitted in May 2004

returned call to Mark Russe! on 3/9/05 left v-mail re. case review: told him that | would like to understand the switch from a
cleanup plan submitted in July 2003 to the current proposal of groundwater monitoring (3/04 wp). stated that | would call
his consultant to discuss further

placed call to Dave Reinsma of RRM on 3/9/05, left v-mail re. case review: please cali me | would like to understand the
switch from excavation proposal to gw monitoring propasal - how will this take the site toward closure?
also called reinsma on his cell (831-227-4724 cell) no answer

case review notes:

1. excavation plan previously submitted does not seem likely to significantly assist in reducing gw concentrations (vadose
zone only, and gw is shallow)

2. gw monitoring alone does not seem likely to help progress the case towards closure at an appreciable rate

3. a more comprehensive plan for progressing towards closure seems warranted

return call from dave, discussed plan - they have already installed the monitoring wells

he will send a report with discussion of the investigation findings and recommendations for a plan to go forward
{addressing 3 above)

the report will include a game plan for monitoring period and timing of corrective action plan preparation



Schultz, Robert, Env. Health

Subject: Dave Reinsmda;'RO8;
Entry Type: Phonecall ~
Company: RRM

Start: Thu 12/2/2004 10:49 AM
End: Thu 12/2/2004 10:49 AM
Duration: 0 hours

workplan submitted 3/29/2004, no response yet

building is going to be remdeled to include paint show

6549 Pacific Ave

1701-1713 Webster St. Alameda, SEARWAY PROPERTY

831-475-8141

one week from now they need workplan response




Schultz, Robert, Env. Health

Subject: David Reinsma, R0O2584
Entry Type: Phone call

Company: RRM Inc.

Start: Tue 10/26/2004 11:50 AM
End: Tue 10/26/2004 11:50 AM
Duration: 0 hours

workplan for well install at 649 Pacific (also Webster) dated 3/29/04 submitted to eva, would like a response
i stated that i will take a look at the workplan

david's phone number:

831-475-8141
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Drogos’, Donna, Env. Health

Subject: RO2584 - SLIC

Entry Type: Phone call

Start: Thu 9/16/2004 4.00 PM
End: Thu 9/16/2004 4:00 PM
Duration: 0 hours

RO2584 - SLIC

9/15, 1023a, dave reinsma, rrm, wp 3/29/04, 649 pacific ave, 831-475-8141
9/16, 4p, we have listed as 1701-13 Webster, | left msg bob schultz is CW

We have case listed as a series of properties along webster, consultant breaking out as single property along pacific
ACEH to review site data & determine correct addresss




Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

Subject: RO2584 - 1701-1713 webster st
Entry Type: Phone call

Start: Wed 7/7/2004 12:15 PM

End: Wed 7/7/2004 12:15 PM
Duration: 0 hours

RO2584

5127104, 1205p, david reisma, rrm, 649 pacific ave, 3/29/04, eva, 831-475-8141

5/27/04,1156a, site need to get redirected, ro2584, no response to wp submitted in march
6/2/04, 1126a, dave reisma, rrm, 831-227-4724

648 pacific, defined soil, gw problem, new owner,

Will review, not assigned yet, will be a couple weeks before its reassigned

He will inform the client to sit tight until we can review & comment

07/07/04, 1216p, dave reinsma rrm, wp, 649 pacific ave, alameda, all theses calls, 831-475-8141



Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

Subject: RO2584 (TOXIC) - 1701-13 Webster, Ala
Entry Type: Phone call

Start: Tue 6/15/2004 10:48 AM

End: Tue 6/15/2004 10;48 AM

Duration: 0 hours

R0O2584 (TOXIC)

6/15, 1048a, dave, rrm, wp for 649 pacific ave, call back in couple weeks, get somebody to review wp? 831-
475-8141

|dentify site, its 1701-1715 Webster, this site is one parcel in a 1/2-city block owned by RP, eva's case nned to
assign to CW.

Need to change address of site in Envision?? --> caseworker




Drogos, Donna, Env. Health
[
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Subject: pending new case, webster & Pacific, Alameda
Entry Type: Phone call
Start: Fri 7/11/2003 11:44 AM
End; Fri 7/11/2003 11:44 AM
Duration: 0 hours
carl seeway
531-7616

2 env companies, owner contracted & installed borings, wrong addresss & expired permit, broke serwer line, no
caltrans encroachment permit, uncovered wells paved over on webster st, did not look for hydraulic fiuid

no reg involvement
do we need to list as case?

consuliant told him to inform regulators

2nd consultant wants to collectdata until appears closeable then inform reg agency

installed 20 borings w/out proper premits, forgot analyses, proposing going back for analyses wfaddt! work
no regulatory approval of work performed

will review & let him know next tues_, if case needs to be listed

old 4 comnor gas station site




